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Authorizing the City to enter into Agreement No. 04046 with the Minnesota Department of Transportation.

WHEREAS; The City is performing traffic signal reconstruction and interconnect construction and other
associated construction upon, along and adjacent to Trunk Highway No. 5 at Minnehaha Avenue and Mendota
Avenue known as City Project 13-T-1327, State Project 6229-35 (T.H. 5=109), and State Aid Project(s) 164-
010-066, 164-080-013, 164-193-013, 164-108-025; and

WHEREAS; The City requested and the State agreed that the project will be performed by City forces with
State and City costs of that construction being determined by plan quantities and negotiated unit prices; and

WHEREAS; The City requested the State participate in the costs of the traffic signal system with APS and
interconnect construction as City "force account work" and the State is willing to participate in the costs of said
construction and associated construction engineering; and

WHEREAS; Minnesota Statutes 161.20, subdivision 2 authorized the Commissioner of Transportation to make
arrangements with any governmental authority for the purposes of construction, maintaining and improving the
trunk highway system, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Saint Paul enter into MnDOT Agreement No. 04046 with the State of
Minnesota, Department of Transportation; and.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and the proper City officials are authorized to execute the
Agreement 04046 and any amendments to the Agreement.
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